
 
 
 

The Millbrook Power  
(Gas Fired Power Station) Order 
 
Indicative Site Layout Plans (Revision 1) – Submitted 
at Deadline 5 
 
Planning Act 2008 
The Infrastructure Planning  
(Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009 
 
PINS Reference Number:   EN010068 
Document Reference:   2.3 
Regulation Number:   Reg. 5(2)(o) 
Author:     Carter Jonas 
 
Revision  Date   Description   
1   July 2018  Examination Version   

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTENTS 
 
 

 
Figure 1 Indicative Layout Generating Equipment and Electrical 

Connection Reg5(2)(o) 

Figure 2 Indicative Layout Above Ground Installation Reg5(2)(o) 

Figure 3 Indicative Layout of the Access Road Reg5(2)(o) 

Figure 4 Indicative Drainage Re-alignment Reg5(2)(o) 

 



54.3m

50.9m

SP

MP

47.6m

Level Crossing

LB

SP

47.6m

45.3m

SP

43.9m

44.2m

SP

Vehicle Proving Ground

B

M

 
4

8

.
0

7

m

43.9m

55.0m

E

T

L

(disused)

Pit

9500

9578

8760

9355

9549

8345

6951

7147

9331

9912

7100

D

r

a

i

n

D

r

a

i

n

D

r
a
in

D

r

a

i
n

D

r

a

i
n

Morteyne House

Millbrook Station

1
2

3

4

El Sub Sta

Pillinge Cottages

Pillinge Farm South

Project Number: Revision:

Date: Scale: Sheet:

Designed:

Drawn:

Approved:

Checked:

Site/Project:

Client:

Drawing Number:

App

Chk

ByDescription

Date

A0

MILLBROOK

POWER

PROJECT

INDICATIVE LAYOUT

GENERATING EQUIPMENT AND

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

Reg5(2)(o)

DOCUMENT REFERENCE 2.3

INDICATIVE

1 OF  11:1250

FIGURE 1

© Copyright WSP UK Limited

70032619 E

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
 
N

u
m

b
e

r
:

R
e
v
i
s
i
o
n

:
D

r
a
w

i
n

g
 
N

u
m

b
e

r
:

E
7
0

0
3
2

6
1

9

SPS

IMG

SJS

IMG

21/08/17

F
I
G

U
R

E
 
1

Rev

A 21/08/17 FIRST ISSUE SPS SJS IMG

ORIGINAL SCALE 1:1250

0 20 40 60 80 100m20

LEGEND

UNDERGROUND ELECTRICITY

CABLES

GAS PIPELINE

LAYDOWN AREA (TEMPORARY)

PROJECT SITE

CONTROL ROOM/

OFFICE/WORKSHOP

FIN FAN

COOLERS

GATE

HOUSE

SITE ACCESS

SITE FENCE

RAW/FIRE

WATER TANK

DEMIN

WATER TANK

TANKER

UNLOADING

STATION

EMERGENCY

GENERATOR

DIESEL TANK

TRANSFORMER

SUBSTATION

AUXILIARY

BUILDING

GAS TURBINE

GENERATOR

EXHAUST

STACK

LV SUPPLIES

SUB.

DIESEL GEN.

NATURAL GAS

RECEIVING STATION

SEALING END

COMPOUND

INDICATIVE ACCESS

TO SEALING END

COMPOUND AND SITE

ROAD DIVERSION

OEM MAINTENANCE AREA

CULVERT FOR

DRAINAGE

400kV

SUBSTATION

SECONDARY ACCESS ROAD

ACCESS ROAD

B 05/09/17 TITLE AND LOGO MODIFIED SPS SJS IMG

C 20/09/17 LOGO UPDATED SPS SJS IMG

Westbrook Mills

Godalming

Surrey GU7 2AZ

Tel:    44-(0)1483-528400

Fax:    44-(0)1483-528989

wsp.com

D 06/10/17 TITLE UPDATED SPS SJS IMG

E 06/07/18 RED LINE BOUNDARY UPDATED SPS SJS IMG



Date: Scale: Sheet:

Designed:

Drawn:

Approved:

Checked:

Title:

Site/Project:

Client:

AppChkByDescriptionDateRev

A1

P
lo

t 
D

a
te

:
1

6
/1

0
/2

0
1

7
 1

6
:5

7
:3

5
\\

U
k
.w

s
p

g
ro

u
p

.c
o

m
\c

e
n

tr
a

l 
d

a
ta

\P
ro

je
c
ts

\7
0

0
3

2
6

x
x
\7

0
0

3
2

6
1

9
 -

 M
il
lb

ro
o

k
 P

o
w

e
r 

C
o

n
c
e

p
t 

U
p

d
a

te
\L

a
y
o

u
ts

 (
D

W
G

 f
ile

s
)\

1
 C

u
rr

e
n
t\
2
8
7
2
5
6
A

-M
P

L
-C

S
-1

4
-A

G
I 
R

e
g

 5
(2

)(
o
) 

R
e
v
3

 -
 F

ig
u
re

 2
.d

w
g

F
ile

 N
a

m
e
:

R
u
s
s
e
ll
, 

C
o
lin

L
o
g
in

:

Project Number: Revision:Drawing Number:

P
ro

je
c

t 
N

u
m

b
e
r:

R
e
v

is
io

n
:

D
ra

w
in

g
 N

u
m

b
e
r:

(c) Crown copyright, All rights reserved. 2013. License number 0100031673

SCALE 1:125 @ A1

0 5 10

LEGEND

National Transmission System Pipeline (Feeder 9)

Landscaping

Landscaping (Shallow Roots)

Impact Protection

Center Line of Indicative Pipeline Route

0 27/02/15 FIRST ISSUE M.E. A.J. M.D.

Order Limits

1 20/09/17 LOGO UPDATED SPS SJS IMG

3
F

IG
U

R
E

 2
2

8
7

2
5
6
A

3FIGURE 2287256A

1 of 11:125

M.D.

A.J.

M.E.

M.E.

PROJECT
MILLBROOK POWER

© Copyright WSP UK Limited

Westbrook Mills

Godalming

Surrey GU7 2AZ

Tel: 44-(0)1483-528400

Fax: 44-(0)1483-528989

wsp.com

INDICATIVE LAYOUT

Reg 5(2)(o)

DOCUMENT REFERENCE 2.3

INDICATIVE

Key Plan (Not to scale)

Minimum Offtake Connection

Pig Trap Facility

2 06/10/17 TITLE UPDATED SPS SJS IMG

3 12/10/17 TITLE OF KEY PLAN REVISED CPR SJS IMG

27/02/15



LEGEND:-

ORDER LIMITS

INDICATIVE LOCATION OF LLRS PERMITTED FOOTPATH
(CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS)

2m FOOTWAY

SHORT ACCESS ROAD

NOTES:-

1. ALL PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN

2. VERTICAL ALIGNMENT SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN

Valve

silt level=36.78

UTL

UTL

UTL

UTL

pinv=36.67

pinv=36.50

pinv=36.31

silt level=36.27

silted up

UTL

pinv=35.64

silted up

UTL Silted Up

UTL

35.5

36.0

36.5

37.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

36.5

36.0

35.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.5

35.5

36.0

36.5

35.0

35.5

36.0

36.5

37.0

37.5

37.0

37.5

38.0

3

8

.0

38.0

37.5

37.5

35.5

35.0

37.0

35.5

36.0

36.5

37.0

37.5

35.0

35.5

37.5

3

7

.5

37.5

36.5

36.5

37.0

37.0

36.5

36.536.5

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.037.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.0

37.5

37.5

37.5

37.0 37.0

37.5

37.5

37.5

37.0

37.0

37.5

37.5

3

7

.5

37.5

37.0

37.5

37.5

37.5

37.5

37.5

38.0

3

7

.5

37.5

3
7
.5

37.5

3

8

.0

37.5

38.037.5

38.0

37.5

37.5

38.0

3

7

.0

3

7

.0

3

8

.0

38.0

37.0

37.5

37.0

37.537.0

37.5

36.5

36.5

37.5

37.5

37.0

37.5

37.5

3
7
.0

37

.0

3

7

.0

37.0

3

7

.0

3

7

.0

36.0

36.5

36

.5

37.0

37.0

35.5

36.0

36.5

37.0

35.5

35.5

36.0

35.5

3

6

.03

6

.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.53

8

.0

37.5

38.0

3

7

.5

36.0

36.5

37.0

37.0

36.0

36.5

37.0

36.5

37.0

36.5

36.5

37.0

37.0

37.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.0

37

.5

3

7

.5 3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

38.0

3
8
.0

38.0

3

5

.03

5

.5

3

6

.03

6

.5

37.0

37

.5

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

35.5

36.0

36.5

37.0

37.5

3

8

.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.03

6

.53

7

.03

7

.5

3

8

.0

38.0

3

7

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.03

6

.5

3

7

.0

3
7
.5

3
8
.0

3

8

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

8

.0 3

8

.5

3

8

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.03

6

.53

7

.0

3

7

.53

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

7

.5 3

8

.0

3
8
.0

3

8

.0

3

5

.53

6

.03

6

.5

3

7

.03

7

.53

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

5

.53

6

.0

3

6

.53

7

.0

3

7

.53

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

6

.03

6

.53

7

.03

7

.5

3

8

.5

3

8

.5

3
8
.5

3

8

.5

3

8

.5

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

7

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.03

6

.53

7

.037

.53

8

.03

8

.5

3

8

.03

8

.0

3

8

.0 3

8

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.03

7

.53

8

.0

3

8

.5

3

9

.0

3

9

.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.5

3

5

.03

5

.5

3
6
.0

3

6

.53

7

.03

7

.53

8

.03

8

.53

9

.0

3

9

.5

3

9

.0

3

9

.0

39.0

3

9

.0

3

9

.0

3

8

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.03

6

.5

3

7

.03

7

.53

8

.0

3

8

.53

9

.0

3

9

.5

3

8

.53

8

.5

3

8

.5

3

9

.0

3

5

.53

6

.03

6

.5

3
7
.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

8

.5

3
9
.0

3

9

.5

3

9

.5

3

9

.0

3

8

.53

8

.5

3

8

.53

8

.5

3

9

.0

3

5

.53

6

.0

3

6

.53

7

.03

7

.5

3

8

.0

3

8

.53

9

.03

9

.5

3

9

.5

3

9

.0

3

9

.0

3

8

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.03

8

.53

9

.039.5

4
0
.0

3
9
.5

39.5

3

9

.0

3

9

.0

39.0

35.5

36.0

36.5

3

5

.5

36

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.03

7

.53

8

.03

8

.53

9

.03

9

.5

3

9

.03

9

.0

3

9

.5

35.5

36

.0

36

.5

35.5

36.0

36.5

3

6

.03

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

6

.5

35.5

36.0

36.5

3

5

.53

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.538

.03

8

.5

3

9

.03

9

.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.53

7

.03

7

.53

8

.03

8

.53

9

.03

9

.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.0

4

0

.5

4

0

.5

3

5

.53

6

.03

6

.53

7

.0

3

7

.53

8

.03

8

.53

9

.0

3

9

.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.0

40.0

3

9

.53

9

.5

3

9

.53

9

.5

3

9

.5

3

9

.0 3

9

.5

3

9

.0 3

9

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.0

37.5

3

8

.03

8

.53

9

.0

3

9

.54

0

.0

4

0

.0

4
0
.0

40.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.53

7

.0

3

7

.5

3

8

.03

8

.5

3

9

.03

9

.54

0

.0

4

0

.5

4

0

.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.5

4

0

.5

3

5

.53

6

.03

6

.53

7

.0

3

7

.53

8

.0

3

8

.53
9
.03

9

.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.5

4

0

.5

4

0

.5

4
0
.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.5

4

0

.5

40

.5

4

0

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.03

7

.5

3

8

.0

3
8
.5

3
9
.0

3
9
.5

4
0
.0

4

0

.5

4

0

.5

35.5

3

6

.0

36.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.5

3
8
.03

8

.53

9

.0

3
9
.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.5

3

7

.53
8
.03
8
.5

3
9
.0

3

9

.5

4

0

.0

4
0
.5

36.0 36.0

36

.5

36.5

37

.0

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

37.5

38.0

38.5

39.0

39.5

39.5

37.5

38.0

38.5

39.0

36

.5

37.0

37.5

38.0

38.5

39.0

3

7

.5

3
8
.0

3
8
.5

37

.53

8

.0

3

8

.53

9

.03

9

.5

4

0

.04

0

.54

1

.0

4

1

.0

41

.5

4

1

.5

4

2

.0

4

2

.0

40

.0

4
0
.5

41

.0

41.0

4

1

.0

41.0

4

1

.0

4

1

.0

4

1

.0

4

1

.0

3
7
.5

3

8

.03

8

.53

9

.03

9

.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.5

4

1

.0

4

1

.0

37

.0

4

1

.0

41.0

3

8

.0

3

8

.5

3

9

.03

9

.5

4

0

.0

4

0

.0

4

0

.5

4

1

.0

4

1

.0

3

7

.0

3

7

.5

3

7

.0

3

7

.5

3

5

.0

3

5

.5

36

.0

3

6

.5

37

.0

3
6
.0

3
6
.5

3

7

.0

35.5

36.0

3

6

.5

37.0

36

.0

3

6

.5

3

5

.5

3

6

.0

3

6

.5

3

7

.0

37.68

35.70
35.50

35.5735.4035.43

35.50

35.51

35.5235.40

35.27

WL

35.06

35.46

35.31

35.30

35.30 35.41

35.25 35.32 35.52

37.69

37.69

37.83

37.89

37.78
37.67

37.70

37.60 37.63

37.67

37.72

37.12

37.53

37.72

37.98

37.57

35.80

36.34

36.47

36.77

37.02

37.12

37.17

37.1737.17

37.18

37.19

37.09

36.79

36.78

36.86

35.06

35.32

35.81

36.33

36.78

36.95

37.03

37.19

37.23

37.0036.84
36.5436.12

35.99

36.38

36.56
36.84

36.88

36.89

36.97

36.95

36.63

36.99

36.90

36.80

36.52

36.07

35.32

36.23

36.41

36.64

36.80

36.95

36.87

36.69

36.39

36.12

37.97

38.00
37.9037.88

37.88

37.09

37.16

37.21

37.02
36.97

36.90

37.02

36.99 37.31
37.48

37.26

35.35
35.44

35.48

35.61

35.46
35.09

36.78

36.80

36.81

35.89
35.51

35.29

35.60

36.05

36.45

36.85
36.68

36.36

35.95

35.32

35.3835.34
35.88

37.01

37.53

37.88

37.12

36.73

36.26

36.68
35.74

36.18

36.25

36.34

36.35

36.34
36.18

36.34

WL

35.07

36.48

36.58

36.56

36.72
37.10

37.10

36.74

36.65

36.01

36.13

36.28

36.16

36.17

36.39

37.84

35.80
35.79

35.75

35.74

35.51

35.65

35.24

35.69

35.23 35.27

35.10

35.18

35.30

35.41

35.57

36.22
36.36

36.75

36.29

35.84

RIDGE

45.76

36.93

36.96

37.01

37.01

36.91

36.98

36.94

37.18

36.86

36.94

36.90

37.08

37.17

37.23

37.21

37.22

36.92

37.00

37.07

TP

37.08

37.21

37.24

37.19

37.16

37.09

36.97

36.91

37.07

36.98

37.11

37.08

37.17

37.14

37.24

37.18

37.10

37.07

37.04

37.06

37.10

37.13

37.12

37.19

37.15

37.24

37.37

37.61

37.31

37.60

37.50

37.39
37.40

37.19

37.19

37.17

37.16

37.21

37.14

37.12

37.10

RIDGE

41.45
EAVE

39.96

37.31

37.29

37.26

37.28

37.31

37.34
BOX

37.37

37.39

37.48

37.47

37.48

37.42

37.42

TP

37.34

37.72

37.77
37.87

37.63

37.62

37.54

37.61

37.24

37.30

37.21

37.12

37.30

37.19

37.16

37.10

TP

37.14

37.12

37.24

37.27

TP

37.14

36.99

37.10

37.24

37.20

37.22

37.21
37.89

36.97

36.88

36.86

37.18

37.26

37.17

37.08

36.97

36.94

36.89

36.72

37.03
36.98

36.71

36.71

36.69

36.6636.67

36.72

36.77

36.76

36.83

36.94

36.79
36.77

36.68

35.85

36.08

36.95

36.88

37.14

37.16

37.21

37.24

37.25

37.17

37.11

37.04

36.94

36.76

36.49

35.87

35.48

35.15

35.26

35.64

35.80

35.51

35.45

35.66

35.49
35.48

35.79

35.95

36.12
35.97

36.07

36.32

36.57
36.73

36.61

36.36

36.45

36.32

37.01

37.06

37.56
37.18

36.35

36.80
37.48

37.14

37.07

36.95

36.20

36.15

36.27

36.38

36.57

36.55

37.14

36.65

36.77

36.96

37.05

37.14

37.20

37.19

37.23

37.26

37.25

37.24

37.30

37.14

37.30

37.23

37.20

37.18

37.11

37.15

37.05

36.96

36.81

36.68

36.49

36.78

36.91

37.03

37.17

37.11

37.21

37.19

37.19

37.10

36.97

36.59

36.44

36.27

36.16

36.34
36.30

36.13

35.45

35.51
35.55

35.76

35.89

WL

35.09

35.21

35.32

35.41

36.60

36.93

38.30

37.38

37.39

37.48

37.45

37.54

38.06

37.86
37.89

38.2637.53

37.68

37.76

37.86

37.87

37.87

37.91

37.78

37.70

37.67

37.73

37.85

37.87

37.67

37.70

37.75

37.70

37.72

37.71

37.85

37.90

37.87

37.98

38.06

37.98

37.95

37.96

37.98

37.98

37.95

37.98

38.02

38.03

38.04
38.05

38.05

38.03

38.03

38.04

38.03

38.07

38.11

38.09

38.10

38.16

38.19

38.16

38.11
38.18

38.24

38.27

38.35

38.38

38.43

38.44

38.54

38.48

38.46

38.44

38.46

38.3938.54

38.64

38.70

38.50

36.65

35.01

36.31

35.86

36.24
35.81

36.52
37.52

37.19

37.32

37.14
36.96 37.18 37.36

37.19

37.29
37.50

37.54 37.51 37.49
37.39 37.36 37.48 37.26

37.29 37.45
37.41

37.35 37.23
37.02

36.99

36.62
36.93

37.02

37.72
37.68

37.88 37.70
37.91

38.07

37.79

37.97

37.73

37.44

37.61

37.42

37.33

37.37

37.37

37.24

37.11
37.04

36.98

SP

36.94

36.42

36.68

37.02

37.15

37.14

37.12

37.28

37.18

36.98

37.11

37.20

37.14

37.16

37.08

37.01

36.81

37.08

37.11

37.11

37.09

37.18

37.14

37.09

SP

37.10

37.08

37.23

37.21

37.18

37.23

STAY

37.12 TP

37.04
37.14

37.11

37.1437.84

37.16

37.09

37.14 37.14

37.03
37.68

37.21

37.20

37.10

37.36

37.75
37.79

37.38

37.33

37.41

37.34

37.26

37.22

37.24

37.22

37.18

37.13

37.14

37.12

37.20

37.91

37.86

37.82

37.76

37.48

37.51

37.38

37.36

37.39

37.29 37.28

37.36

37.39

37.30

37.30
37.33

37.68

37.58

37.63

37.60

37.52

37.33
37.31

37.29

37.51

37.49

37.56

37.59
37.62

37.46 37.51
37.48 37.46 37.53

37.50 37.56
37.54

37.51 37.29

36.28

37.89
37.95

39.21

39.16
39.18

39.21

39.14

39.20

39.29

39.56

39.77

40.00

40.20

40.56

40.87

40.93

40.97

40.87

40.90

40.91

40.89

40.82

40.81

40.76

40.69

40.66

40.62

40.62

40.58

40.54

40.52

40.52

40.49

40.48

40.46

40.45

40.38

40.35

40.29

40.26

40.21

40.22

40.18

40.14

40.05

40.02

40.01

39.98

39.94

39.92

39.93

39.90

39.87

39.85

39.76

39.75

39.75

39.72

39.72

39.71

39.68
39.64

39.61

39.58

39.52

39.50

39.45

39.41

39.39

39.36

39.32

39.32

39.30

39.26

39.25

39.23

39.21

39.15

39.12

39.10

39.12

39.06

39.08

39.05

39.00

39.01

39.01

39.00

39.01

39.00

38.99

38.99

38.95

38.93

38.91

38.88

38.86

38.82

38.78

38.75

38.71

38.65

38.59

38.56

38.50

38.47

38.45

38.41

38.38

38.38

38.35

38.34

38.29

38.26

38.23

38.23

38.19

38.17

38.18

38.14

38.12

38.10

38.05

38.05

38.08

38.04

38.08

38.08

38.07

38.04

38.00

38.00

38.01

38.01

37.97

38.03

38.02

38.06

38.09

38.09

38.06

38.04

38.02

38.04

38.05

38.04

38.03

38.00

38.04

38.04

38.01

38.00

38.00

38.00

37.98

37.97

37.94

37.90

37.89

37.83

37.81

37.80

37.75

37.69

37.63

37.55

37.56

37.59

37.55

37.49

37.40

37.26

37.21

37.16

37.14
37.07

36.92

37.00

37.05

37.08

37.06

37.13

37.18 37.12
37.15

37.22

37.19

37.05

37.00

36.94

36.96

36.87

36.86 36.89

36.91

36.88
36.90

36.86

37.04

36.93

36.91

37.39

37.46

37.60
37.81

37.63

37.55

37.64

37.77

37.73

37.71

37.74

37.62

37.59
37.72

37.67

37.72
37.64

37.49
37.56

37.56

37.62
37.54

37.45

37.46

38.55

38.54

38.55

37.87

37.90

37.90

37.92

37.90

37.52
37.58

TP

37.58

STAY

37.59

37.92

37.77

37.93

37.87

37.82

37.79

37.85

TP

37.96

38.26

38.08
37.72

38.08

38.07

38.07

38.03
37.59

38.29

37.99

37.99

38.01

37.45

37.35

37.44

38.07

38.09

38.08

38.08

38.10

38.12

38.11

37.87

37.72

37.46

37.71

38.14

38.10

38.12

38.15

38.16

38.14

38.18

38.19

38.19

38.14

38.17

38.18

38.16

38.08

38.17

38.14

37.86

37.54

37.97

37.96

37.93

37.90

37.91

37.85

37.80

37.79

37.72

37.73

37.67

37.61

37.61

37.59

37.63

37.69

37.70

37.70

37.47

37.49

36.86
36.83

36.95

36.97

36.95

36.98
36.69

36.63

37.25 37.52

37.04

37.03

37.33

37.32

37.07

37.07

37.08
37.09

37.04

36.90

36.99

37.36

37.36

37.11

37.19

37.58

37.56

37.30

37.29

37.47

35.17

35.47

35.26

35.61

35.98

36.37

36.83

37.00

37.20

37.35

37.43

37.32

37.36

37.40

37.47

37.59

37.57

37.59

37.55

37.66

37.60

37.62

37.55

37.53

37.53

37.65
37.66

37.72

37.81

37.60

38.13

38.28

38.19

37.99

38.16

38.21

38.06

38.26

37.90

38.26

38.08

38.37

38.39

37.57

38.12

38.09

38.14

37.94

37.48

37.52

36.84

36.34

35.66

35.44

37.55

38.22

38.38

38.25

37.89

37.34

TP

TP

37.99

38.02

37.99

37.98

37.98

38.00

37.96

37.69

36.21

38.10

38.18

37.80

38.19
37.88

37.42

37.54

37.26

37.33

37.88

37.77

37.77

37.69

37.67

37.61

37.62

37.62

37.57

37.60

37.69

37.64

37.55

37.58
37.59

36.53

TP

37.85

37.62

38.00

37.99

37.46 36.42

37.60

38.06

38.03

37.98

38.00

37.98

38.00

36.62

38.14

38.12

38.11

38.07

38.10

38.04

38.06

37.93

37.97

38.01

38.13

38.12

38.07

38.13

38.16

38.09

38.17

38.28

38.21

38.34

38.32

38.30

38.31

38.29

38.44

38.42

38.61

38.66

38.62

38.70

38.78

38.75

38.75

38.82

38.76

37.55

37.35

38.06

38.08

38.07

37.96

38.01

37.12

37.24

37.32

37.53

37.46

37.52

37.59

38.00

37.94

38.01

38.02

37.46

36.12
37.40

37.80

37.79

37.76

37.81

37.90

37.88

37.89

37.94

37.93

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

38.01

37.41

37.61

37.53

37.41

37.48

37.56

37.48

37.54

37.68

37.53

37.65

37.56

37.64

37.92

38.14

38.00

38.06

38.10

38.32

38.52

38.44

38.48

38.42

38.38

38.20

37.99

38.02

38.04

38.06

37.36

36.18

37.58

38.10

38.06

38.07

38.08

38.06

38.07

38.07

38.01

37.85

37.96

37.95

37.94
37.82

37.25 36.16

37.91

36.70

37.80
38.01

38.35

38.35

38.30

38.31

38.29

38.39

38.39

37.81

38.21

38.22

38.22

37.56

37.94

38.12

38.13

38.15

38.17

38.20

38.20

38.15

37.95

38.03

37.96

38.04

38.01

38.16

38.16

38.25

38.29

38.42

38.47

38.45

38.51

38.48

39.27

39.20

39.10

39.25

39.25

39.36

39.17

39.49

39.36

38.97

39.02

38.56

38.48

38.67

38.96

38.99

38.85

38.80

38.77

38.68

38.67

38.53

38.42

38.36

38.38

38.26

38.19

38.20

38.41
37.60

37.57

37.74

38.56

38.32

38.65

38.29

37.31

37.46

38.26

38.37

38.35

38.31

38.55

38.31

38.27

37.69

37.33

37.32

37.33

38.72

38.54

38.72

38.85

38.80

38.50

38.64

38.63

38.48

38.27

38.48

38.50

38.55

38.55
37.40

37.28

37.53

37.60

37.71

37.56
36.83

36.99
35.95

TP

TP

TP

TP

38.12

37.98

38.44

38.28

38.31

37.71
38.10

41.07

41.05

40.98

40.97

41.06

41.14

41.11

41.11

41.05

41.07

41.12

41.03

40.95

40.98

40.94

40.88

40.97

40.94

40.96

40.94

40.91

40.89

40.80

40.75

40.72

40.70

40.69

40.67

40.65

40.60

40.57

40.54

40.51

40.51

40.50

40.48

40.46

40.41

40.36

40.33

40.30

40.25

40.17

40.11

40.07

40.00

39.95

39.93

39.93

39.92

39.90

39.83

39.79

39.77

39.76

39.72

39.68

39.63

39.63

39.59

39.61

39.58

39.58

39.50

39.45

39.41

39.38

39.36

39.34

39.34

39.32

39.30

39.31

39.28

39.30

39.26

39.23

39.21

39.15

39.11

39.07

39.04

39.09

39.07

39.06

39.07

39.02

39.02

39.00

38.97

38.97

38.90

38.95

38.94

38.95

38.96

38.90

38.84

38.83

38.81

38.79

38.75

38.72

38.72

38.70

38.63

38.58

38.51

38.48

38.42

38.40

38.36

38.35

38.31

38.21

38.29

38.28

38.27

38.26

38.26

38.26

38.21

38.20

38.21

38.18

38.17

38.18

38.13

38.16

38.14

38.11

38.10

38.08

38.06

37.97

37.98

38.06

38.09

38.08

38.09

38.10

38.10

38.10

38.09

38.10

38.11

38.15

38.13

38.16

38.13

38.13

38.10

38.12

38.09

38.05

38.06

38.06

37.97

37.98

37.91

37.89

37.83

37.80

37.70

37.60

37.59

37.56

37.50

37.44

37.39

37.30

37.22

37.23

37.24

37.25

37.21

37.17 37.13

37.22

37.21

37.22

37.19

37.20

37.17

37.19

37.25
37.23

37.10

36.98

36.94

36.85

38.04

38.24

38.27

38.33

38.41

38.30

38.19

38.29

38.24

38.23

38.48

37.93

37.89

37.77

37.78

37.66

37.59

37.73

37.53

37.69

37.73

38.24

37.99

38.00

37.89

38.02

37.95

37.97

37.85

37.73

37.73
36.49

36.58

37.97

38.05

38.18

38.14

38.11

38.05

38.01

38.16

38.05

37.85

37.86

37.72

INV

INV

INV

INV

37.39

37.37

37.40

37.52

38.23

38.24

38.22

38.20

38.17

38.27

38.06

38.03

37.92

37.93

37.85

38.65

38.71

38.74

38.74

38.69
38.04

INV

INV

INV

37.62

37.77

37.58

38.44

38.42

38.39

38.31

38.35

38.46

38.47

38.44

38.51

38.47

38.46

38.41

37.86

36.88

37.67

RIDGE

42.95

EAVE

41.45

37.96

38.13

38.04

INV

INV

INV

INV

37.70

37.65

37.73

37.80

38.31
INV

37.96

38.76

38.57

38.63

38.68

38.76

38.82

38.86

38.86

38.86

38.89

38.87

38.85

38.47

38.78

38.86

38.83

38.89

38.81

38.72

38.82

38.72

38.70

38.58

38.65

38.46

38.51

35.31

36.20

37.48
39.2538.85

38.84

39.25

39.19

39.28

38.21

37.63

37.30

36.69
36.05

35.47

35.33 35.07

36.63

36.52

37.26

37.00

36.83

36.16

36.33

35.14

35.11
35.12

35.06

35.14

35.13

35.13

35.10

35.05

35.10

35.07

35.12

35.15

35.09

35.05

34.99

34.95

35.03

35.03

35.02

35.11

34.98

35.09

35.12

35.08

35.01

35.06

34.99

35.05

35.16

35.11

35.06

34.98

35.15

35.03

35.10

35.05

35.13

35.05

35.18

35.19

35.11

35.00

35.05

35.94

36.45

36.51

36.34

35.41

35.16

35.20

35.18

35.34

35.31

35.15

35.12

35.09

35.11

35.15

35.16

35.32

35.45

35.14

35.24

34.97

35.07

35.09

35.09

35.12 35.08
35.09

35.11
35.11

35.15

35.10

35.12
35.01

35.15
35.01

34.86

34.86

34.91 34.96

34.86
34.93

34.84 35.02 35.00
35.05

35.09 34.97
35.00

34.79

35.16 35.06 35.03
34.92

34.97

34.93
34.90

34.90

34.86

35.04

35.01

35.03

34.75

34.81

34.95

34.99

34.84

34.92

35.15
35.13

35.06

35.03

35.02

35.10

35.08

35.05
35.00

36.86

36.07

38.54
38.56

38.07
IC

38.18

38.49
38.58

38.39

38.44

38.34

38.35

38.37

38.36

38.48

38.40

38.37

38.43

38.50

38.61

38.50

38.59

38.62

38.63

38.68

38.77

38.80

38.64

38.79

38.75

38.86

38.84

38.99

39.05

39.06

39.18

39.16

39.18

39.20

39.21

39.22

39.32

39.44

39.44

39.74

39.64

39.65

39.69

39.68

39.79
39.67

39.67

39.67

39.61

39.64

39.59

39.51

39.40

39.32

39.26

39.39

39.16

39.14

39.19

39.20

39.07

39.03

38.87

38.84

38.75

38.78

38.69

38.73

38.73

38.64

38.57

38.61

38.60

38.68

38.53

38.58

38.55

38.50

38.51

38.61

38.43

38.35

38.46

38.42

38.42

38.34

38.39

38.40

38.33

38.28

INV

INV

37.90

38.14

IC

IC

IC

38.27

38.29

38.28

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

38.07

38.00

37.96

37.95

38.13

38.02

38.45

38.70

39.07

39.09

39.09

39.09

39.09

39.07

38.80

39.01

38.83

38.79

38.44

38.32

38.23

38.40

38.67

38.62

INV

38.30

STAY

38.47

38.62

38.62

38.38

38.41

38.55

38.50

38.46

38.38

38.54

38.61

38.54

38.62

38.73

38.64

38.71

38.79

38.94

38.89

38.88

38.83

38.88

38.86

38.92

38.91

39.04

39.12

39.25

39.26

39.20

39.25

39.30

39.33

39.39

39.46

39.37

39.51

39.46

39.67

39.84

39.75

39.79

39.79

39.98

40.08

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

39.02

39.02

38.98

38.99

38.96

38.93

38.94

38.94

38.94

38.94

39.02

39.00

38.95

38.98

38.96

38.93

38.93

38.93

38.91

38.36

38.3338.5038.68

39.01

39.03

39.00

38.93

38.91

38.64

38.67

39.45

39.64

39.62

39.82

39.46

39.52

39.68

39.59

39.40
38.73

38.44

38.33

39.21

39.26

39.31

39.23

39.36

39.31

39.40

39.27 39.30

39.81

39.82

39.46

39.29

38.62 37.96
36.77

36.03

35.68

38.29
37.22

38.73
39.01

39.15

39.20

39.25

39.18

39.29

39.27

39.26

39.29

39.32

39.29

39.32

39.29
39.06

38.80
38.65

38.30

38.28

38.07

37.74

37.42

37.22

36.71

36.33

36.16

35.63

35.59

35.95

35.79

35.79

36.31

36.74

36.42

36.42

36.31

36.53

36.07

36.05

35.82

36.3437.54

37.69

36.42
35.71

36.43

36.33

36.99
38.34

35.94

35.75

36.26

35.64

38.57
38.60

38.55

39.21

39.12

39.07

38.55
38.59

INV

INV

INV

38.08

38.09

38.23

INV

INV

38.12

38.08

INV

INV

38.25

38.22

38.55

39.21 39.15

39.09

39.10

39.08

39.08

39.07

39.07

39.03

39.01

39.16

39.19

39.13

39.12

39.09

39.08

39.02

39.01

39.00

38.83

39.49

39.42

39.17

38.57

38.64
38.69

38.93

39.03

39.11

39.04

39.02

39.04

39.13

38.99
38.82

38.79

38.73

38.72

38.69

39.48

39.42

39.51
39.41

40.07

40.03

39.95

39.93

39.86

39.81

39.73

39.74

39.67

39.59

39.60

39.60

39.63

39.62

39.64

39.62

39.46

39.50

39.37

39.37

39.33

39.25

39.26

39.23

39.22

39.26

39.19

39.24

39.24

39.28

39.27

39.08

39.12

39.06

39.19

39.15

39.05

38.99

39.05

39.09

39.05

39.02

39.00

39.00

38.99

38.99

38.87

38.94

38.94

38.83

38.82

38.83

INV

INV

INV

38.37

38.32

38.25

39.00

39.51
39.55

39.52

39.46

39.41

39.38

39.10

39.21

39.36

39.36

39.31

39.33

39.33

39.36

39.22 39.29

39.36

39.34

39.28

39.31

39.32

39.29

38.66

38.63

39.24

39.26

39.24

39.22

38.67

38.6138.35

INV

38.37

39.32

39.33

39.26

39.26

39.22

39.26

39.33

39.30

39.26

39.21

39.23

39.17

38.5539.25

39.56

39.46

39.53

39.28
39.28

39.46

39.63

39.87

39.83

38.55

36.31

39.28

39.31

38.58

37.01

36.99

37.16

38.14

38.91
39.60

39.29

39.60

39.56

39.52

39.46

39.41

39.39

39.40

39.41

39.36

39.27

INV

38.47

INV

INV

INV

38.56

38.55

38.58

INV

38.65

39.35

39.35

39.40

39.41

39.2739.45

39.48

39.53

39.56

39.56

39.67

39.03

38.92

38.66

38.27

38.13

37.92

37.57

37.20

37.01

36.54

35.94

35.89

35.44

35.29

35.24

35.60

35.64

35.96

35.95

36.04

36.17

36.01

35.92

35.30

40.02

40.24

39.92

40.07
39.01

39.40

39.65
39.75

39.84

40.08

39.73

40.01

39.96

39.91

39.87

40.00

40.14

39.87

40.07

40.09

36.78

36.25

36.48

36.90

36.74

36.93

37.95
38.72

39.53

39.74

39.77

39.53

39.56

39.52

39.56

39.98

39.18

39.38

39.12

37.21

36.78

38.98

37.24
38.57

38.95

36.99

37.04

37.37

37.37

36.80

38.04

38.01

38.17

38.42

39.09

38.54

37.65

37.53

38.21

38.03

38.28

37.94

37.77

37.64

37.32

37.41

37.51

37.61

37.48

37.18

37.36

37.47

37.36

37.42

36.52

36.59

36.93

36.87

36.85

37.32

37.47

37.32

37.25

37.27

37.73

37.34

37.02

37.05

36.97

36.90

36.63

36.96

37.25

37.06

36.65

36.59

36.66

36.74

36.77

36.71
36.79

36.51

37.04

36.00

36.79

36.72

36.47

35.91

35.51

36.30

36.76

36.07

36.06

36.78

35.86

35.83

36.79

36.11

35.48

36.69

35.71

35.12

36.64

36.83

36.70

36.61

36.67

36.64

36.67

36.59

36.63

36.16 36.31 36.20

35.82

35.56
35.84

36.71

36.68

36.64

36.10

35.46

36.04

36.76

36.92

36.04

36.04

36.91

36.07

35.94

36.68

36.09

35.39

35.40

35.42

35.42

35.29

35.60

35.10 35.08

35.07

35.09

35.08

35.08

38.12
38.92

38.61

37.24

36.35

35.77

35.58

35.37

35.43

35.41
35.41

35.42

35.39

35.34

35.45

35.42

35.47

35.43

35.42

35.37

35.39

35.44

35.42

35.43

35.46

35.48

35.52

35.45

35.42

35.46

35.49

35.43

35.42

35.45

35.36

35.46

35.48

35.49

35.47

35.48

35.43

35.46

35.44

35.42

35.43

35.47
35.45

35.36 35.27

35.43

35.42

35.40

35.42

37.43

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

39.94

39.87

INV

38.68

INV

INV

38.79

38.87

INV

INV

38.88

38.92

INV

INV

38.94

38.99

INV

INV

38.94

38.93

INV

INV

38.98

39.22

INV

INV

39.12

39.22

39.65

39.66

39.68

39.70

39.70

39.70

39.80

39.82

39.83

39.86

39.88

39.91

39.96

39.97

39.95

39.99

39.68

39.66

39.70

39.74

39.76

39.82

39.79

39.83

39.91

39.93

39.92

39.88

39.92

39.86

39.91

40.04
39.48

39.69
39.74

39.80
39.77

39.79

39.89

39.90

39.92

39.92

39.87

39.82

39.73

39.75

39.57

39.61

39.64

39.52

39.53

39.37

39.48

39.44

39.39

39.32
39.28

40.12

40.31

40.23

40.58

40.55

40.41

40.37

40.28

40.09

40.04

40.00

39.63
38.99

39.38
38.50

38.62

38.57

38.63

38.33
38.62

38.72

38.11
39.55

39.55

39.58

39.59

39.67

39.80

39.67

39.71

39.66
39.74

39.63

39.72

39.54
39.35

39.61

39.60

39.79 40.00

39.97

39.94

INV

INV

INV

39.16

39.21

39.29

40.19

40.25

40.16

40.12

40.40
40.27

39.77

40.02

INV

INV

INV

INV

40.07

39.71

39.44

39.73

39.89

40.02

40.14

40.31
40.54

40.30

40.24

40.34

40.49

40.09

39.94

39.9839.93

39.96

40.38

40.17
INV

39.57

39.74

39.85

39.95

39.99

39.89

40.30

40.51

40.50

40.60

40.53

40.50

40.47

40.44

40.40

40.39

40.37

40.25

40.15

40.13

40.13

40.07 40.14

40.10

40.04

39.66

39.68

40.42

40.45

40.43

40.42

40.37

40.32

40.25

40.20

40.16

40.13

40.09

40.03

40.43

40.47

40.48

40.42

40.34

40.27

40.25

40.17

40.20

40.15

40.07

40.10
39.76

39.5139.57

39.72

39.79

39.75

39.64

39.88

39.94

39.79

39.96

39.99

40.01

40.04

40.06

40.15

40.24

40.27

40.17

40.21

40.32

40.38

40.40

40.02
39.91

40.24

40.14

40.20

40.11

40.37

40.34

40.41

40.64

40.59

40.65

40.64

40.74

40.78

40.50

40.48

40.80

40.81

40.41

40.39

40.46

40.48

40.24

41.23

40.53

40.24

40.22

40.43

40.31
40.63

40.68

40.61

40.28

40.17
39.98

39.05

38.54

39.83

38.66

39.73

39.08

40.35
40.51

40.4240.29

IC

40.71

40.46

40.61

40.59

40.57

40.58

40.63

40.68

40.70

40.75

40.77

40.52

40.55

40.61

40.56

40.76

TP

TP

TP

40.86

40.85

40.76

40.75

40.70

40.64

40.62

40.56

40.55

40.51

40.51

40.49

40.91

40.86

40.82

40.79

40.75

40.75

40.66

40.65

40.62

40.60

40.52

40.52

40.47

40.93
40.8640.46

40.55

40.51
40.42

40.33

40.00
38.98

39.09
37.90

36.76

36.32

41.07

41.08

41.09

41.06

41.07

40.86 41.22

41.10

41.08

40.95 41.01

41.06

41.00

40.91

40.94

40.93

40.90

40.80

40.75

40.83

40.89

40.67

40.63

40.60

40.67

40.62 40.64

40.56

40.61

40.93
40.92

40.82

41.0340.97

40.99

40.99

40.91

40.86

40.94

40.81

40.83

40.93

40.81

40.96

40.94

40.93

40.86

40.87

39.17

39.18
39.22

39.17

38.98

39.02

39.15

39.41

39.74

39.92
40.21

40.51

40.78

40.93

41.01

40.90

40.97

40.96

40.90

40.92

40.88

40.77

40.65

40.51

40.32

40.01

39.77

39.69

40.3740.80
40.90

41.07

40.99

40.82

40.56

40.33 40.09

39.56

39.84

39.77

39.53

39.90

41.04

40.95

40.96

40.90

40.82

40.97

40.92

40.75

40.55

41.31

40.95

40.67

39.76

38.81

38.07

38.03

38.61

37.88

37.78

37.69

37.91

37.53

37.56

37.70

37.65

37.36

38.05

37.84

37.31

40.20

40.23

40.58

40.94

42.05

41.06

39.85

40.11

40.47

40.99

41.26

41.30

41.19

41.41

41.03

41.38

41.43

41.55

41.43

40.98

41.69

42.14

42.15

42.13

41.94
40.96

40.71
39.83

39.47

39.50

39.46

39.47

39.44

39.58

39.85

39.77
39.61

40.74
40.65

40.60
40.69

40.65

40.74

40.66

40.70

40.78

40.85

40.88

41.00

40.94

40.91

40.56

40.62

40.48

40.71

40.96

40.92

40.78

40.51

40.09

40.84

40.90

40.91
40.64

40.11

40.14
40.66

40.99

40.98

40.96

40.87

40.51

40.25

40.01

39.42

39.40

39.31
38.26

38.40

38.15

37.44
37.55

37.43

37.45

37.70
38.16

38.20
39.14

39.81

40.58

40.61
40.63

40.59

40.59

40.92

40.86

40.96

40.96

40.91
40.69

39.24

39.13
38.67

38.81
39.18

37.70

37.63

37.60

37.79

38.3739.49

40.46

37.98

37.96

37.87

37.43

37.41
37.45

37.35 37.33
37.24

37.33

37.37
37.27

37.43
37.42

37.49

37.42
37.50

37.51 37.51

37.50
37.50

37.50

37.43
37.36

37.29

37.44
37.45

37.38

37.50

38.54

38.80

38.34

38.34

38.37
38.48

39.27
39.57

39.42

39.33
39.20 39.13

39.56

39.81

39.60
39.53

39.57

39.62

39.48
39.39

39.23
38.68

38.71

38.84
38.68

37.23

37.08

36.72

36.34

36.21

36.51

36.86

37.30

37.33

37.26

37.29

36.89

36.48

36.11

36.04

36.45

36.87

37.27

37.25

37.28

37.24

36.91

36.50

36.12

35.61

35.68

36.03

36.55

36.84

37.09

37.34

37.00

36.71

36.39

35.96

35.52

35.71

36.08

36.37

36.74

36.93

37.17

37.32
37.19

37.50

37.44

37.32

37.06

36.61

36.23

35.59

35.54

35.85

36.13

36.01

35.96

35.89

35.75
35.85

35.55

35.43

36.88

36.73

36.72
36.44

36.44

36.10

36.82

37.39

37.61

37.18 35.80

35.46

36.88
37.79

37.86

39.36

40.33

39.34

37.75

37.31

37.36

38.31

37.76

38.47
37.54

37.39

37.36

37.72

38.24
39.57

40.15

39.99

39.94

40.01

39.99

40.08

40.13

40.28

40.24

40.24

40.08
40.30

40.32

40.42

40.44

40.37

40.38

40.37

39.85

39.73

40.47

40.54

40.55

40.54

40.70

40.63

40.51

40.44

39.52 38.12
37.35 36.90

36.56

36.22

36.02

35.66

37.35

37.71

37.64

37.79

37.42

36.53

36.29

35.88

36.78

36.75

36.69

36.70

36.79

36.52

36.30

36.75

36.51

36.84

36.47

36.69

36.92

37.21

36.68

36.68

36.93

37.01

36.94

37.21

37.60

37.67

37.77

37.06

36.78

36.89

37.04

37.21

37.21

37.26

37.27

37.52

36.86

36.29

36.71

37.25

36.93

36.72

37.87

39.04

38.96

38.75

38.79

39.27
39.29

38.89
38.96

39.28

39.33

39.27

38.82
38.67

38.44

38.20

37.69

37.41

37.28

38.09

36.91

37.23

37.51

37.73

37.92

38.26

38.84

38.61

38.86

38.97

39.31

39.00

38.45

38.03

37.54

37.2237.18

37.69

37.59

37.50

37.41

37.01

36.48

36.42

37.02

37.29

37.39

37.28

37.21

37.18

37.14

36.33

35.72

35.21

35.02

36.14

36.78

37.05

37.06

37.13

37.28

37.35

37.12

37.08

37.21

37.21

37.10

37.07

37.11

37.19
37.44

37.29
37.34

37.61

37.52

37.32

37.28

37.14

35.6335.71

36.04

36.66

36.97

36.91 36.74

36.22

35.34

34.83

35.60

35.50

37.13

37.11

37.02

37.47

37.77

37.85

38.10

37.99

37.88

37.73

37.44
34.71

36.11

37.22

37.59

37.86

38.01

37.89

37.62

37.26

36.41

35.29

37.07

36.82

35.91

35.06

34.62

35.80
36.83

37.29

36.96

37.10

37.21

37.42

37.55

37.87

37.69

37.39

37.20

37.00

36.87

36.82

36.67

36.75

36.86

37.18

37.32

37.55

37.49

37.21

37.12

36.81

36.79

36.74

36.92

36.73

36.86

37.11

37.35

37.49

37.27

37.34

37.30

37.37

37.30

37.48

37.55

37.64

37.59

37.69

37.81

37.96

37.97

38.08

38.14

38.30

38.61

39.83
40.70

41.32

39.92
38.58

38.36

39.93

40.81

40.95

40.48
39.26

38.49

38.83
39.94

41.05
40.93

41.06

40.95

40.94

40.95

40.90

40.90

40.63

40.39

40.15

39.96

39.70

TP

TP

41.14

41.09

41.06

41.13
41.06

41.03

41.15

41.17

STAY

41.16
41.16

41.14

41.15

41.13

41.14

41.13

41.27

41.2441.28

41.07

41.3541.06 41.11

41.07
40.97

41.06

40.96

40.90

41.01

41.02

40.93

40.57

40.78

40.91

40.92

40.95

40.99

40.94

41.03

41.0640.81

40.93

STAY

41.09

41.07

41.06

41.23

41.20

41.25
41.27

41.07

41.01

40.93

40.88

40.96

41.01

40.96

40.93

40.89

40.75

40.48

40.27

39.81

39.73
39.83

39.84

40.21

40.50

40.67

40.69

40.98

40.92

40.96
41.05

40.95

40.88

40.79

40.84

41.05

40.84

40.91

41.05

41.03

41.00

40.91

41.04

41.12

41.02

40.96

41.08

41.08

40.96

40.94

40.94

40.99
41.02

36.31
36.59

37.00
37.09

37.07

36.93

36.90
37.01

36.96

36.65

35.93

35.79

36.73

36.96

37.18

37.00
37.09

37.13

37.44

36.36

35.61

35.44

41.17 41.14

41.04

41.00

40.89 41.02

41.03

40.92

41.13

41.01

40.90

40.02

39.29

38.54

38.73

37.21

37.36

37.49

39.47

39.45

39.43

39.44

37.43

37.37

37.39
37.36

37.35

37.46

37.48

37.51

37.60

37.61

37.70

37.78

37.77

37.85

37.79
37.80

37.83

37.70

37.66

37.60
37.51

37.48

37.43
37.34

37.37

37.36

37.34

37.35

37.30

37.28

37.25
37.22

37.27

37.26

37.37

INV

36.49

WL

36.65

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

36.45

36.41

36.41

36.40

36.38

36.32
36.52

36.79

36.80
36.91

36.85

36.91

36.86

36.88

36.88

36.76
36.75

36.81
36.88

36.91
36.88

36.94

36.98

37.01

36.84

38.31

38.09

38.09

38.03

38.07

38.00

37.83

37.75

37.60

37.42

37.31

37.36

37.37

37.39

37.41
37.63

37.64

37.57

37.36

37.33

37.4037.42

37.46

37.48
37.44

37.37

37.41

37.40

37.53

37.52

37.55
37.53

37.41
37.3837.34

37.30
37.34

37.32

37.0636.7836.78

37.11

37.29
36.84

36.83

36.87

36.49

36.77
36.79

36.88

36.94

36.76

36.75

36.80

36.91

37.16

36.88

36.81

36.88
36.91

36.87

37.0637.03

36.98

36.97

36.98

36.99
36.99

37.09

37.14

37.12

37.0837.05

37.10

37.08

37.12

37.03

37.08

37.10

37.29

37.48

37.45
37.46

37.39

37.45

37.40 37.47

37.52

37.49
37.65

37.64

37.75

37.77

37.85

37.89
38.26

38.21

37.93
37.96

37.05

37.04

37.03

37.14

37.05

36.93
36.91

36.87

36.77

36.76

36.82
36.74 36.80

36.81

36.84

36.82

36.82

36.86

36.83
36.80

36.80

36.89

36.95

36.94

36.98

36.87

36.87

36.90

36.93

37.02

36.97

36.96

36.95

36.93

36.94

36.94

36.92

36.82

36.89

36.83

37.00

36.82

36.85

36.85

36.92

36.87

36.91
36.88

36.94

36.82

36.90

36.73

36.79

36.83

36.76

36.70

36.73

36.85

36.92

36.88
36.93

36.88

36.81

36.69

36.90

TP

INV

INV

INV

36.64

36.65

36.58

36.78

36.69

36.77

36.80

36.94

36.83

36.71

36.83

36.94

37.25
37.26

37.02

36.84

36.64

36.82

36.86

36.74

36.79

37.01

37.23

37.28

37.27

37.20

37.10

36.93

36.85

36.74

36.80

36.99

36.95

37.10

37.19

37.13

37.31

37.39

37.30

37.31
37.38

37.27
37.33

37.32

37.32
37.43

37.38

37.38

37.33

37.27

37.18

37.13

37.16

37.19

37.32

37.35

37.35

37.42

37.52

37.61

37.39

37.36

37.32

37.24 37.23

37.25

37.21

37.35

37.28

37.27

37.40

37.67

37.62

37.96

37.72

37.76

37.78
37.80

37.88
37.86

38.03

37.99

37.41

37.36

37.44

37.44
37.43

37.79

38.00

37.77

37.57

37.54

37.48

37.44

37.42

37.36

37.42

37.35

37.23

37.34

37.40

37.54

37.35

37.23

37.33

37.28

37.46

37.42

37.35

37.37

37.28

37.42

37.56

37.50

37.65
37.64

37.49

37.51
37.5737.27

37.62

37.39

37.54

37.47

37.37
37.34

37.38

37.43

37.38

37.47

37.45

37.54

37.50

37.47

37.34

37.43

37.38

37.25
37.47

37.41

37.28

37.32

37.37

37.56 37.32

37.50

37.52

37.56
37.63

37.69
37.78

37.81 37.86

37.66

37.44

37.43

37.26 37.42
37.39

37.63

37.63

37.75
37.63

37.60

37.72

37.89

37.96

37.80 37.88 37.98
37.91

37.61
37.72

37.99

38.10

38.04
38.04

38.04

38.19

38.00

37.87

37.78

37.89

37.82

37.82

37.85

37.84
37.83

37.90

38.00

38.12

38.05

38.22

38.10

38.13

38.10

38.11

37.96

38.02

38.30

38.29

38.26

37.63

37.60

37.65

37.67

37.87

37.86

37.73

37.77

37.83

37.57

37.50

37.70

38.01

37.91

37.47

37.56

37.55

37.45

37.43

37.33

37.38

37.42

37.47

37.48

37.39

37.33

37.52

37.52

38.32

38.40

38.49

38.34

38.26

38.18

38.12

38.20

38.26
38.33

38.21

38.17

37.94

38.11

38.01

38.12

37.47

37.35

37.35

37.30
37.32

37.26

37.17

37.08

36.87

36.78

36.87

36.82

36.89

36.88

36.93

36.94

36.87

36.90

36.91

36.92
36.85

36.84

36.83
36.8336.63

36.79

36.80
36.70

36.69

36.70

36.73

36.72

36.73

36.84

37.83

37.87

37.80

37.60

37.55

37.63

37.62

37.46

37.47

37.60

37.59

37.53

37.65

37.58

37.6837.49

37.48
37.4737.47

37.50

37.5637.48

37.43

37.48

37.3437.22

37.14
37.02

36.84

36.72

36.76

36.80

36.88

36.91

37.16
36.9637.17

37.16

37.13

37.16

37.0236.98

36.95
36.91

36.94
36.80

36.93

36.88

36.73

37.13

37.25
37.26

37.14
36.98

37.17
37.10

37.1237.01

36.97
36.88

36.94

36.98

37.07

37.13

37.09

37.00

36.96

36.97

36.98

37.01
37.00

37.02

36.94
36.84

36.82
36.97

36.70

37.85

38.00

38.06

37.92

37.84

37.73

37.79

37.73

37.66

37.75
37.72

37.80

37.76
37.73

37.64

37.72
37.60

37.64

37.76
37.65

37.73

37.73

37.71

37.43

37.82

37.71

37.75

37.82

37.71
37.60

37.75
37.78

37.64

37.63

37.73

37.77

37.80

37.81 37.84

37.81

37.75

37.75
37.71

37.73

37.79

37.78
37.78

37.79

37.85 37.88

37.82

37.79
37.74

37.81

37.84

37.84
37.89

37.89

37.79

37.72

37.81

37.91

37.68

37.74

37.74

37.73

37.49 37.44

37.37

37.39

37.42

37.49

37.59

37.61

37.66

37.75

37.82

37.55
37.47

37.36

37.22
37.10

37.07
36.98

36.87 36.85
36.83

36.81

36.75

36.74

36.73

36.73

36.73

36.74

36.75

36.75

36.7536.75
36.75

36.75

36.80

36.86

MH

37.12

G

37.07

37.23
37.2137.1637.16

37.13
37.10

37.07

37.04

G

36.9937.01

37.00

G

36.94

37.06

36.97

36.96

G

36.75

36.93

36.90

36.90

36.86

36.83

36.77

36.86

36.82

36.82

G

36.70

IC

36.97

LP

36.89

BOL

36.93

SP

36.97

36.81

36.81

FH

36.74

KO

36.72

36.79

36.80

KO

36.69

IC

36.96

36.79

36.78

WM

36.93

36.89

36.96

37.03

37.12

SV

37.12

WM

37.23

37.27

37.41

37.58

37.53

37.62

37.57
37.55

37.61

37.49

37.36 37.23

37.09
37.11

37.00

36.96
36.93

36.90

36.88

36.86

36.90

36.89

36.92

36.88

36.88 36.85

36.85
36.86

36.94

36.83 36.84

36.84

36.88

36.91

36.85

36.87

36.84

37.03

37.11

37.13

37.14

37.14

37.13
37.18

37.19
37.18 37.24 37.24

37.22
37.26

37.37

37.33

37.32

37.39

37.39

37.43

37.45

37.49

37.49

37.50

37.49

37.45

37.49

37.43

37.1937.20
37.18

37.21

TP

37.13
37.13

37.11

37.13

37.15

37.17

37.17

37.17

37.02

37.03
BOL

37.01

36.99

37.01

36.94
36.89

36.85

36.82

36.84

36.83

36.94
36.94

37.01

36.86

36.93

36.90

36.83

36.85

36.85

36.81

36.83

36.86

37.09

37.00

37.01

37.12
37.17

37.10

37.12

37.11

37.09
37.15

36.95

37.00

37.05

36.95

36.96

36.88

36.94

36.92

36.98

36.98

37.00

37.06

37.01

36.98

36.94

36.98

37.00
37.06

37.01

37.00
36.94

36.96

36.95

36.96
37.05

37.03

37.06

MH

36.99

37.10

37.10

37.02

36.99

36.97
36.94

36.9836.99

36.97
37.00

37.02

37.07

37.11
IC

37.10

37.05

IC

37.05
37.05

36.99

36.80

36.76

36.73

36.72

36.70

36.67

36.68

36.69

36.67

36.72

36.74

36.81
36.85

G

G

36.78

36.68

SP

36.91

G

G

36.69

36.73

36.89

36.79

36.81

36.82

37.43

37.25

LP

37.51

37.12

37.11
SP

37.14

37.08

36.98
LP

37.08
36.99

37.18 37.00

37.10

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

36.30

36.25

36.1436.13
36.00

36.64
36.62

36.59 36.69
36.62

36.76

36.85

36.89

36.93

36.9236.95

37.11

36.92

36.97

37.0136.95

37.44

37.05

36.97

36.90

37.48
37.24

37.29

37.35

37.27

37.23

37.12

37.09

37.13

37.05
37.03

37.10

37.10

37.15

37.04

37.05

37.02

36.89

36.93

36.96

37.06

37.14

37.22

36.96

37.15
37.16

37.24

37.23

37.22

37.12

36.99

37.19

36.95

36.88

36.96

36.92

36.92

36.90

36.87

36.83

37.66

37.59

37.53

KO

37.47

37.48

37.43

37.41

KO

37.41
37.43

LP

37.28
KO

37.39

37.45

37.43

37.44

KO

37.39

37.45

37.45

KO

37.36

37.44

37.50

37.41

37.38

LP

37.33

KO

37.35

37.35

37.33

TIC

37.44

37.35

37.32
37.27

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

36.66
36.68

36.60

36.56

36.58

36.60

36.58

WL

36.76

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

36.52

36.57

36.54

36.54

36.53

36.51

36.61

36.59
36.55

36.47

36.43

36.31
WL

36.05 36.91

37.14

37.51

37.31

37.31

37.32

37.31

37.33

37.33

37.37

37.37

37.32

37.24

37.29

37.26

37.22

37.20

37.19
37.15

37.12
37.0837.0637.04

37.03
37.00

37.00

36.98

36.98

36.96

36.95

36.90
36.90

G

37.27

37.39IC

37.46

37.33

37.40

37.47

37.46

37.40

37.40
37.47

37.54

37.36
37.40

37.19

37.39
37.41

TP

TP

37.36

37.34

37.32

37.32

37.35

37.43

37.50
37.49

37.50

37.56

37.56
37.48

37.40

37.33

37.30

37.60

37.60

37.59

37.61

37.62

37.64

37.68

37.73

37.70

37.69

37.70

37.70

WM

37.70

IC

37.73

37.68

37.65

G

37.5937.60

37.62

37.70

37.73

37.73

37.77

37.78

37.83

37.61
37.64

37.68
37.66

37.70

37.69

37.69

37.80

37.70

37.72

37.69

37.67

37.67

37.63

37.60
37.56

37.53

37.51

37.46

37.42

37.43

37.41

37.39

37.40

37.40

37.38

37.39

37.38

37.36

37.37

37.34

37.32

37.30

37.38
37.38

37.3537.34
37.3337.2537.23

37.18
37.10

37.03

37.09

37.02

36.96

36.91

36.86
36.85

KO

KO

37.55

37.65

LP

37.76

SP

37.72

TIC

37.81

BOL

BOL

BOL

37.77

37.81

37.77

SV

37.79

37.7537.93

FH

37.79
37.69 37.62 37.66 37.69 37.68

37.68

37.82

37.76

37.78

37.6737.7137.6637.6137.63

37.73
37.75

37.73

37.71
IC

37.78

37.76

37.76

37.86

37.86

37.92

37.95

37.96

37.91

37.87

37.83

37.77

37.73

37.74

37.72

37.74

37.76
37.76

37.03
37.21

37.26
37.35

37.10

37.40
37.35

37.39
37.22

37.26

37.31

37.30
37.17

37.31

37.38

37.26

37.27

37.21

37.25

37.23

37.17

37.26

37.33
37.35

37.52

37.71
37.62

37.66

37.47

37.4937.41

INV

INV

INV

INV

36.92
36.75

36.68

36.69

37.32

37.49

37.56

37.50

37.28

37.10

37.18

37.16

37.04

36.96

36.92

36.97
37.05

37.11

37.04

37.05
37.09

37.08

37.06

37.11
36.99

36.92

36.86
36.81

36.83
36.71

36.80

36.81

36.82

37.59

37.70

37.61

37.62

37.50

37.51

37.43

37.43

37.49

37.19

37.46
37.64

37.85

37.61

37.59

37.57

37.57

37.60

37.72

37.77

37.80
WL

37.12
INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

36.92

36.95

36.95

36.88

36.88

36.86

36.79

36.82
36.76

36.66

MP

37.53

37.83

37.76

37.81

37.67

37.72

37.66

37.77

37.75

37.70

37.71

37.69

37.76

37.85

37.86

37.75

37.78

37.78

37.01

37.13

37.16

37.18

37.13

37.14

37.13

37.11

37.12
37.17

37.37

37.42

37.44

37.42

37.45

37.47

37.47

37.48

37.45

37.43

37.43

37.38
37.34

37.33
37.38

37.24
37.17

37.1937.20

37.1437.15 37.17
37.16

37.03

37.00

36.98

37.00

37.10

37.69

37.63

37.59

37.61

37.59

37.58

37.56

IC

36.98

41.28

41.22

41.21

41.12

41.07

40.95

37.29
37.37

37.17 LP

37.15
37.06

37.0537.20

36.93

37.00

37.01

37.00

37.03

37.01

37.01

36.98

36.94

36.96

36.96
37.05

37.16

37.16

37.44
37.34

37.39

37.4037.61

37.45
TL

37.51
37.60

37.62

37.63

37.64

37.65
37.65

37.62

37.58
37.59

37.60

37.64
37.65

37.62

37.58
37.58

37.61

37.65
37.67

37.64

37.61

37.57

37.57
37.54

37.46

37.33
37.19

37.03
36.99

36.92

TIC

TIC36.90
36.91

36.98

37.08

37.20

37.33

37.47
37.59

37.54

40.98

40.97

40.93

40.60

40.70

40.86

40.84

40.59

40.66

40.49

40.77

40.99

40.94

40.96

41.22

41.05

40.21

40.09

40.19

40.04

40.06

40.15

40.19

39.93

39.61

39.96

40.56
40.49

40.44

40.20

39.92

39.85

39.87

39.75

39.93

39.79

39.85

39.62

39.58

39.55

39.59

39.58

39.61

39.43

39.31

39.25

39.31

39.27

39.22

39.16

39.15

39.17

39.15

39.04

39.00

38.83

38.79

38.76

38.77

38.67

38.70

38.64

38.58

38.35

38.55

38.41

38.57

38.59

38.52

38.34

38.38

38.34

38.25

38.36

38.40

38.26

38.26

38.17

38.14

38.16

38.16

38.16

38.25

37.94

37.92

37.91

37.92

37.96

37.96

37.72

37.83

37.65

37.68

37.61

37.69

37.67

37.72

37.73

37.53

37.50

37.47

37.51

37.43

37.43

37.47

37.38

37.22

37.24

37.29

37.46

37.35

37.37

37.25

37.22

37.34

37.45

37.30

37.37

37.40

37.67

38.02

37.86

37.80

37.77

37.72

37.75

37.71

37.62

37.56

37.45

37.34

37.51

37.48

37.42

37.34

37.36

37.34

37.36

37.39

37.52
37.38

37.15

37.01
36.88

36.85 36.85

TP

37.37TIC

37.38

37.60

37.65

BOX

37.69

37.63

37.60

37.53

TL

37.56

37.56

37.66

37.52

37.42

TL

37.67
37.6637.15

INV

INV

INV

36.23

36.23
35.90

PINV

35.95

37.28
37.42

37.31

37.60

PINV

36.23

37.31
37.27

36.75

37.14

36.75
36.70

37.08

37.08
36.89

36.43

36.49

36.50

36.83

36.95

37.02

36.86

37.15

TIC

37.56

37.55
37.60

37.52
37.47

37.39

37.33

37.30

37.27

37.24

37.21

37.22

37.22

37.20

37.22

37.24

37.19
37.15

37.51

37.59
37.59

37.61

37.64
BOX

TL

SP

37.46

37.34

TIC

37.59

37.55

37.60
37.61

37.55
37.52

37.42

37.35

37.27

37.18

37.16

37.15

37.12

37.09

37.10

37.14

37.11

37.12

37.15

37.14

37.14

37.14

37.20

37.21

37.44

37.39

37.35

37.31

37.25

37.24
37.28

37.28

37.22

37.15

37.14

37.13

37.12

37.14

37.18

37.21

37.33

37.42
37.51

37.59
37.62

37.62

37.63

37.59

37.63

37.51

37.62

37.54

37.44

TP

37.23
SV

37.36

37.29
37.15

37.41

37.35

37.29

37.25

37.35

37.29

37.24

37.22

37.34

37.34

37.22

37.21

37.36SP

37.22

37.34

37.21

G

37.08

MH

37.17

SP

37.26

37.22

37.34

37.23

G

37.10

MP

37.13FH

37.21

37.24

37.24

37.25

37.12

IC

37.13

37.14

37.26

37.47

37.43

37.27

37.13

37.17

37.30

37.38

37.43

37.36

37.20

37.20

37.16
37.07

37.13

37.10
37.39

37.12

37.15

37.14

37.55

37.58

37.4437.41
37.41

38.86

39.12

37.92

37.26

37.72

37.26

37.21

37.20

37.25

37.19

37.28

37.19

37.21
37.16

37.16

37.32

37.29
37.30

37.35
37.26

37.26
37.24

38.92

38.7737.9439.01

39.14

39.14

39.21

39.14

39.06

38.99

39.02

38.83

37.49

37.26
37.22

37.17
37.03

36.97

37.00

37.27

37.27
37.27

36.90

36.93

36.96 36.96

37.19

37.27

37.20

37.16

37.17

37.12
36.98

37.20

36.88

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

INV

36.21

36.28

36.54

36.36

36.47

36.40
36.37

36.33
36.52

37.20

37.23

37.24 37.24

37.25

37.24

37.22

37.24

37.37

37.3737.36
37.31

37.26

37.23
37.21

WM

37.50

37.36

BOL

37.29

37.27

37.3037.30

37.29

37.26

37.23

37.20

37.26
SP

37.42

37.39

37.34

37.48
37.43

IC

37.33

37.40

37.34
37.26

37.26

37.15
37.15

37.12
38.46

39.07
38.87

37.09

INV

36.22

37.43

37.64

36.7836.76

IC

36.81

SOF

SOF

36.47
36.44

37.21

37.18

37.18

37.18

37.18

37.20

37.22

37.24

37.27

37.32

37.39

37.44

37.54

37.44

37.30
37.15

36.93

36.91

36.85

36.80

36.80

36.82

36.83

36.85

36.87

37.46

37.33
37.19

37.00
36.88

36.90

36.87

36.86

36.85

36.85

36.84

36.85

36.87

36.94
36.95

36.98

37.26

37.30

37.35

37.39
37.35 37.39 37.48

37.50
37.48

37.55

37.37

37.46

37.50

37.54

37.50

37.51

37.55

37.56

37.55

37.53

37.57

37.58

37.63

37.71

37.75

37.73

37.76

37.80

37.80

37.83

37.83

37.40

37.41

37.40

37.41

37.44

37.47

37.47

37.45

37.42

37.41

37.38

37.35

37.32

37.31
37.26

37.2237.2037.1837.17
37.16

37.14

37.13

37.12

37.11

37.07

36.91

36.89

PINV

PINV

35.90

35.79

SOF

SOF

36.17

36.14

36.94
INV

35.90

37.80

37.77

37.74

37.73

37.71

37.71

PINV

37.02

37.36
PINV

PINV

37.17

37.23

PINV

PINV

37.05

37.19
37.17

toe of bank

track

gate

pillar

pillar

bushes

bushes

pad

fence

bushes

track

steps

steps

bushes

fe

n

c

e

bushes

heap

bushes

toe of heap

top of heap

heap

toe of bank

top of bank

brambles

heap

to

p 

of

 b

an

k

bushes

concrete pad

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

p

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

e

 o

f 
b

a

n

k

bushes

to

p

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

e

 o

f 
b

a

n

k

to

p

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

p

 o

f 
b

a

n

k

bushes

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

bushes

track

fe

n

c

e

d

it

c

h

to

p

 

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

bushes

track

fe

n

c

e

d

it
c

h

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

bushes

track

bushes

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

to

p

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

fe

n

c

e

track

to

p

 o

f 
b

a

n

k

fe

n

c

e

to

e

 o

f 

b

a

n

k

pad

bushes

fe

n

c

e

track

bushes

fe

n

c

e

concrete pad

fe

n

c

e to

p

brambles

tr
a

c

k

to

p

to

e

tr
a

c

k

to

e

to

p

to

e

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

e

tr
a

c

k

to

e

to

p

to

e

tr

a

ck

tr

a

c

k

fe

n

c

e

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

fe

n

c

e

tr

a

c

k

to

e

to

p

to

e

b

u

sh

e

s/

b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

sh

e

s/

b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

p

to

p

to

e

toe

to

e

to

e

to

e

to

p

toe

track

top

top

to

e

toe

to
e

toe

concrete pad

building

top

top

toe

top

top

top

toe

toe

to

e

track

toe

top

toe

top

toe

top

toe

to

p

toe

top

to
p

top

top

to

e

to

p

toe

top

to
p

to

e

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

wall

w

a

ll

wall

w

a

ll

u

n

d

e

rp

a

s

s

c

o

n

c

re

te

 p

a

d

c

o

n

c

re

te

 p

a

d

tr
a

c

k

toe

to
e

to
e

c

o

n

c

re

te

 p

a

d

to

p

to

e

to
p

to
e

to
p

to

e

to

p

to
e

toe

toe

to

p

to

pto

e

top

to

e

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

e

tr

a

c

k

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

sfe

n

c

e

fe

n

c

e

b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

fe

n

c
e

to

p

fe

n

c

e

to
p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr

a

c

k

heap

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

fe

n

c

e

fe

nce

fe

n

c

e

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr

a

c

k

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr

a

c

k

to

e

to

pto

e

to

p

to

e

toe

to

e

to

p

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

e

to

p

tr

a

ck

to

e

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

p

tr

a

c

k

to

e to

p

to

e

toe

top

to

p

to

p

top

toe

top

top

top

top

toe

toe

toe

top

top

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to
e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

p

to

p

to

e

to

p

tr

a

ck

to

e

to

e

to

e

to

p

to
p

to
e

toe

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

fe

n

c

e

to

p

to

e

tr
a

c

k

to

e

to

p

fe

n

c

e

fe

n

c

e

to

e

to

p

to

p

to

e

fe

n

c

e

tr

a

c

k

fe

n

c

e

to

e

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

fe

n

c

e

to

p

to

e

tr
a

c

k

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

e

to

p

to

p

to

e

fe

n

c

e

tr
a

c

k

fe

n

c

e

to

e

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr
a

c

k

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

fe

n

c

e

to

e

to
p

tr

a

c

k

to

p

to

e

fe

n

c

e

d

it

c

h

to

e

to

p

steps

concrete

to

e

to

p

fe

n

c

e

d

it

c

h

concrete

to

e

tr
a

c

k

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

pto

e

to

p

to

e

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

e

toe

top

top

to

e

to

p

to

e toe

to

p

to

e

to
p

to

e

to

p

to

e

to
p

to

e

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

e

to

e

to

pto

p

toe

to

p

to

e

to

e

tr
a

c

k

to

e

to

p

to

p

to
e

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to
p

to

e

tr

e

e

s

/b

u

s

h

e

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

e

tr

e

e

s

/b

u

s

h

e

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr
a

c

k

fe

n

c

e

tr

e

e

s

/b

u

s

h

e

sb

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

to

e

to

e

to

pto

e

to

p

tr
a

c

k

to

e

tr
a

c

k

to
e

to

p

toe

to

e

to

p

to

p

to

e

to

e

fe

n

c

e

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr

e

e

s

/b

u

s

h

e

s

to

e

to

p

to

e

tr
a

c

k

toe

to

e

tr

e

e

s

/b

u

s

h

e

s

to

p

top

tr

a

c

k

fe

n

c

e

to

e

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr
a

c

k

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr

e

e

s

/b

u

s

h

e

sto

e

to

e

fe

n

c

e

tr
a

c

k

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

toe

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

p

to

p

to

e

to

e

tr

e

e

s

/b

u

s

h

e

s

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

tr
a

c

k

to

e

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

etr

e

e

s/

b

u

sh

e

s

to

e

to

p

b

u

s

h

e

s

/b

ra

m

b

le

s

fe

n

c

e

tr
a

c

k

to

e

to

p

to

e

to

e

b

ra

m

b

le

s

b

u

ild

in

g

fe

n

c

e

c

o

n

c

re

te

 p

a

d

toe

to

p

fence

toe

top

building

toe

overhead gantry

w

a

ll

gantry

b

u

ild

in

g

b

ra

m

b

le

s

brambles

brambles

hedge

hedge

brambles

heap

bushes/brambles

heap

heap

fe

nce

top

sign

tr

a

c

k

bushes/brambles

toe

top

toe

top

toe

to
e

to
p

trees

trees

trees

trees

top

toe

toe

top

top

toe

toe

top

to

p

toe

track

track

top

bushes/brambles

drain

drain

to

e

top

to

e

to
p

toe

to

p

toe

top

toe

to

p

toe

top

toe

top

toe

top

toe

top

bram

bles

hedge

hedge

bram

bles

bra

mbles

p

a

th

gate

hedge

fencedrain

trees/bushes

trees/bushes

trees/bushes

trees/bushes

trees/bushes

hedge

hedge

hedge

drain

drain

drain

drain

hedge

hedge

bushes/brambles

sign

toe

toe

toe

top

top

top

toe

toe

toe

to

e

toe

track

footpath

footpath

fence

trees/bushes

footpath

grass

fe

n

c

e

sub-station

steps

gate

bushes

fence

footpath

grass

brambles

fence

footpath

hedge

fence

footpath

hedge

footpath

hedge

w

a

ll

wall

hedge

hedge

footpath

footpath

top

fo

otp

ath

hedge

footpath

footpath

footpath

drain

drain

culvert wall

bushes/brambles

fence

fence

trees/bushes

g

ra

v
e

l

fence

building

building

fence

gate

fe

n

c

e

footpath

fe

n

c

e

fe

n

c

e

fence

footpath

ra

ilw

a

y

 l
in

e

ra

ilw

a

y

 l
in

e

ra

ilw

a

y

 l
in

e

ra

ilw

a

y

 l
in

e

footpath

footpath

trees/bushes

trees/bushes

sign

fence

footpath

toe

top

top

toe

top

toe

footpath

top

toe

fence

tr

a

ck

S

a

ili
n

g

 C

lu

b

 A

c

c

e

s

s

fo
o
tp

a
th

fe
n
c
e

bushes/brambles tr
a
c
k

grass verge

gate

drain

drain

bushes/brambles

trees/bushes

drain

sign

culvert

culvert wall

d

ra

in

fence

grass verge

fe

n

c

e

Green Lane

Green Lane

Green Lane

concrete pad

concrete pad

o

v

e

rh

e

a

d

 g

a

n

try

pillar

pillar

pillar

pillar

Underside Of Conveyor = 42.96

Barrier

Barrier

concrete

sign

Cover

top of wall level=

2 circular pipes

pipe diameters=0.35m

brick headwall construction

Water Level = 35.05m

(19.02.09)

Water Level = 35.05m

Water Level = 35.05m

(19.02.09)

(19.02.09)

Water Level = 35.36m

(19.02.09)

concrete

concrete

pipe diameter=0.50m

pipe diameter=0.20m

Water Level = 35.07m

(27.05.09)

top

top

to
p

top

toe

to

e

to

p

to

p

to
e

to
e

to

p

to

p

to

e

to
e

to

p

toe

top

top

to

p

toe

top

top

toe

toe

to

p

toe

top

toe

bushes

top

toe

top

toe

top

toe

toe

top

top

trees trees

trees

trees

trees

trees

Water Level = 28.60m

(19.02.09)

30.6 30.7

30.6

ROOKERY PIT
NORTH

STEWARTBY

ROOKERY PIT
SOUTH

GREEN LANE

MA
RS

TO
N 

VA
LL

EY
 R

AI
LW

AY
 LI

NE

SHORT ACCESS
ROAD

POINT AT WHICH THE COVANTA RRF
PROJECT ACCESS ROAD  TERMINATES

EXISTING WATER LINE OF

ROOKERY NORTH

JUNCTION BELLMOUTH

DICTATED BY SWEPT

PATH ANALYSIS USING A

MAX LEGAL ARTICULATED

VEHICLE (16.5M)

GREEN LANE

EXISTING CONVEYOR

STRUCTURE OVER

RAILWAY NOW REMOVED VISIBILITY SPLAY AT

JUNCTION (X=4.5m, Y = 90m)

VISIBILITY CONSTRAINT-

NETWORK RAIL FENCING

AND APPARATUS

MAXIMUM AVAILABLE

VISIBILITY SPLAY AT

JUNCTION (X=4.5m, Y = 70m)

STEWARTBY BRICKWORKS

INDICATIVE POSITION OF ROOKERY

NORTH RIDGE AND TOE OF EARTHWORKS

TAKEN FROM OS INFORMATION TAKEN

FROM DRAWING ASC.97.182, ASC.09.144

AND ASC.09.145

78m FORWARD VISIBILITY

FROM TURNING VEHICLE TO

AN ONCOMING (WESTBOUND)

VEHICLE RESPONDING TO

THE HIGHWAY BOUNDARY

CONSTRAINT

85m FORWARD VISIBILITY FROM TURNING

VEHICLE TO AN ONCOMING (WESTBOUND)

VEHICLE RESPONDING TO THE EXTENT OF

THE HANSON STEWARTBY BRICKWORKS

LANDOWNERSHIP CONSTRAINT

R20

THE EXTENT OF THE HIGHWAY BOUNDARY, AS INDICATED BY  HIGHWAY

AUTHORITY RECORDS, CONSTRAINS THE FORWARD VISIBILITY

ENVELOPE. MINIMUM FORWARD VISIBILITY IS 36m ON THE EASTBOUND

LANE AND 58m ON THE WESTBOUND LANE.

IF THE EXTENT OF FORWARD VISIBILITY ENVELOPE IS MOVED TO THE

HANSON STEWARTBY BRICKWORKS LAND BOUNDARY THE MINIMUM

FORWARD VISIBILITY WOULD BE 54m ON THE EASTBOUND LANE AND 72m

ON THE WESTBOUND LANE.

6m

6m

SURFACE WATER ATTENUATION POND

ASSOCIATED WITH THE ROOKERY PIT

LOW LEVEL RESTORATION SCHEME

NORMAL WATER LEVEL = 26.5m AOD.

PUMPING STATION ASSOCIATED

WITH THE ROOKERY PIT LOW

LEVEL RESTORATION SCHEME

ROOKERY SOUTH

ROOKERY NORTH

ROOKERY SOUTH

ROOKERY NORTH

EXISTING LEVEL CROSSING

STEWARTBY
RAILWAY STATION

R15

R10

TOP WATER LEVEL IN 1 IN 100 YEAR

EVENT PLUS AN ALLOWANCE FOR

CLIMATE CHANGE = 28.25mAOD

6m

ROOKERY SOUTH

VISIBILITY SPLAY AT

JUNCTION (X=4.5m, Y = 70m)

BOX CULVERT OVER

INTERCEPTOR DITCH

ACCESS ROAD TO TIE-IN WITH MILLBROOK

POWER STATION PLOT. ON PLOT DESIGN

PREPARED BY OTHERS.

6m

EXISTING 30mph AND

ENTRY FEATURE

7.9m

500.0m

Scale = 1 : 5,000

0.0m100.0m 400.0m300.0m200.0m100.0m 1000.0m900.0m800.0m700.0m600.0m

NORTHAMPTON
Tel:  01604 878 300

Checked

Drawing Issue Status

Date of 1st Issue

Drawing Number

Designed

Revision

DrawnMark Revision ChkdDate

UTILITIES NOTE: The position of any existing public or private sewers, utility services, plant or apparatus shown on this

drawing is believed to be correct, but no warranty to this is expressed or implied.  Other such plant or apparatus may also

be present but not shown.  The Contractor is therefore advised to undertake their own investigation where the presence

of any existing sewers, services, plant or apparatus may affect their operations.

SCALING NOTE:  Do not scale from this drawing.  If in doubt, ask.

Reproduced from/based upon Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey ®
on behalf of The Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office. © Crown Copyright.

Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.

Licence No.                         Year of Publication           Owner/Purchaser of Mapping

Offices throughout
the UK and Europe

©  Peter Brett Associates LLP
www.peterbrett.com

Approved

Appd

Drawn

INDICATIVE LAYOUT OF THE SHORT ACCESS

ROAD

INDICATIVE

B

26.09.17

1:5000

ST ST

EM EM

A

SHORT ACCESS ROAD IDENTIFIED, COVANTA TERMINATION IDENTIFIED

27.03.18 ST JPH JPH

B
ORDER LIMITS AMENDED

05.07.18 SW JPH JPH

PBA LLP100017583 2010

Client

Architect

A3 Scale

FIGURE 3
DOCUMENT REFERENCE 2.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
GREEN LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
UA & CP Bdy

AutoCAD SHX Text
Playing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Field

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
Playing Field

AutoCAD SHX Text
Playing Field

AutoCAD SHX Text
Playing Field

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tanks

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEWARTBY WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
Chy

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stewartby Lake

AutoCAD SHX Text
Recreation Ground

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ward Bdy

AutoCAD SHX Text
UA & CP Bdy

AutoCAD SHX Text
77

AutoCAD SHX Text
UA & CP Bdy

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tennis Courts

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHOOL LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pillinge

AutoCAD SHX Text
House

AutoCAD SHX Text
TCB

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEWARTBY WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BROADMEAD ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHOOL LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Issues

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pond

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Und

AutoCAD SHX Text
Def

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
El Sub Sta

AutoCAD SHX Text
75

AutoCAD SHX Text
69

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEWARTBY WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
41.1m

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
116

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.9m

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CRESCENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hall

AutoCAD SHX Text
MP 44.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
69

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
MP 44.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drain

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sir Malcolm Stewart Homes

AutoCAD SHX Text
73

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
Marston Vale Millennium

AutoCAD SHX Text
Country Park

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.6m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stewartby Lake

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lagoon Corner

AutoCAD SHX Text
40.7m

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pond

AutoCAD SHX Text
37.2m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lay-by

AutoCAD SHX Text
Slipway

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drain

AutoCAD SHX Text
El Sub Sta

AutoCAD SHX Text
37.7m

AutoCAD SHX Text
MP 11

AutoCAD SHX Text
Country Park

AutoCAD SHX Text
Marston Vale

AutoCAD SHX Text
Millennium

AutoCAD SHX Text
42.0m

AutoCAD SHX Text
MP.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
62

AutoCAD SHX Text
63

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.5m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pond

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE MEADOWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
PILLINGE ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUSBURY ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Playground

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
93

AutoCAD SHX Text
PASTURES

AutoCAD SHX Text
87

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
98

AutoCAD SHX Text
110

AutoCAD SHX Text
81

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALEXANDER CLOSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
104

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
18a

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK CRESCENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1d

AutoCAD SHX Text
1a

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Church

AutoCAD SHX Text
Crossing

AutoCAD SHX Text
Green

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lanes

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stewartby

AutoCAD SHX Text
Halt

AutoCAD SHX Text
LC

AutoCAD SHX Text
El Sub Sta

AutoCAD SHX Text
37.7m

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shelter

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.3m

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Laboratory

AutoCAD SHX Text
Research

AutoCAD SHX Text
37.4m

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 to 14

AutoCAD SHX Text
RUSSET CLOSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
15 to 28

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHURCHILL CLOSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
El Sub Sta

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drain

AutoCAD SHX Text
El Sub Sta

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wootton Pillinge

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stewartby

AutoCAD SHX Text
58

AutoCAD SHX Text
53

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
School

AutoCAD SHX Text
Middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
Marston Vale

AutoCAD SHX Text
Broadmead

AutoCAD SHX Text
Club

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.8m

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drain

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
School House

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rousbury Cottages

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
MP 44

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.22m RH

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.22m RH

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.22m SS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Def

file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
file:///M:/Data/CAD%20Library/OS%20Mapping/README_OS%20Licencing%20Info.txt
//pba.int/Install/AutoDesk/CAD Library/BORDERS/README_PBA BORDERS - DWG A0-A4.txt
//pba.int/Install/AutoDesk/CAD Library/BORDERS/README_PBA BORDERS - DWG A0-A4.txt


PUBLIC FOOTPATH 4

P
U

B
L
IC

 F
O

O
T

P
A
T

H
 7

2

PUBLIC FOOTPATH 15

PUBLIC FOOTPATH 65

PUBLIC FOOTPATH 14

PUBLIC FOO
TPATH 7

P
U
BLIC

 FO
O

TPATH
 7

P
U

B
L

IC
 F

O
O

T
P

A
T

H
 6

P
U
B
LIC

 FO
O

TPATH
 7

P
U

B
L
IC

 F
O

O
T

P
A
T

H
 1

3

CLH P
IP

ELIN
E (U

NDERG
ROUND)

CLH P
IP

ELIN
E (U

NDERG
ROUND)

W
A

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

S
 (

U
N

D
E

R
G

R
O

U
N

D
)

W
AT

ER
 P

IP
ES

 (U
N
D
ER

G
R
O

U
N
D
)

6

1

8

4

1

3

2

1

2

1

6

7

3

4

1

2

1

1

1

5

7

5

2

2
4

6

5

3

9

8

3

9

2

7

4

1

WB

El

MP

SL

SM

SL

SM

SPSP

10

15
16

12

22

39

LB

31

21

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

25

29

10

15

11

12

FB

FB

SP

MP

SP

SP

LB

SP

58

11

25

1
2

15

53

87

13

1a

FS

81

1d

18

11

13

69

FS

16

63

62

10

12

75

18
14

10

15

4
5

21
17

24

20

25

5
5

5
0

73

13

60

SP
SP

SP

FS

23

3
3

12

FS

50

44

13

51

39

3
2

22

28

18

SP

SP

D
ef

Sub

E
T

L

ESS

TCB

ESS

ESS

Def

Def

D
ef

U
nd

D
ef

D
ef

Def

Def

E
T
L

E
T
L

10
4

THE

110

TCB

Chy

SPs

Tank

Pond

Pond
Mast

Pond

Pond

Hall

Path

Pond

Tank

Pond

Pond

Pond

Pond

Pond

M
P

.5

Pond

Well

Well

(PH)

Pond

Pat
h

Path

Pond

Pond

Hide

P
a

th

Path

Mast

Pond

Pond

Pond

Mast

Hide

Hide

Area

Pond

Pond

Pond

Hall

Pond

Halt

Park

H
a
ll

Club

MP.5

Drain

D
ra

in

Track

Tr
ac

k

T
ra

ck

Track

D
ra

in

D
rain

53.3m

54.9m

59.1m

D
ra

in

Drain

Track

Track

T
ra

c
k

69.6m

70.8m

60.7m

MP.25

60.7m

67.9m

M
P

.7
5

72.7m

62.0m

70.2m

T
ra

c
k

64.2m

66.4m

Wells

69.4m

56.1m

66
.4

m

60.9m

Ponds

87.0m

80.4m

68.9m

93.9m86.2m

83.0m
81.2m

68.4m

91.7m

87.1m

Level

Track

T
ra

c
k

Ponds

Ruins

Ponds

Masts

L Twr

Drain

Drain

Ponds

Silos

Water

Track

D
ra

in

Water

Water

Water

43.9m

Water

Water

D
ra

in

Drain

Water

D
ra

in

50.9m

46.7m

D
rain

47.6m

44.2m

47.1m

Drain

43.9m

D
ra

in

Water

43.5m

D
rain

54.3m

D
rain

D
ra

in

45.3m

47.6m

Water

38.5m

41.1m

38.5m

Water

55.5m

MP.75

MP 44

Posts

38.3m

37.7m

37.7m

Drain

House

37.4m

37.2m

D
rain

38.8m

38.6m

40.7m

MP 11

Water

42.0m

55.0m

Sewage

Trough

Tracks

Centre

Courts

L Twrs

L Twrs

Garden

Issues

Centre

Church

Issues

Lay-by

Village

Cottage

Slipway

Sensory

The Gap

MP 44.5

1 to 14

Shelter

Pipeline

C
a
r  

P
a

rk

Green
Lanes

Crossing

South Pillinge Farm

Workings

1
.2

2
m

 R
H

1
.2

2
m

 S
S

1
.2

2
m

 R
H

Wetlands

CRESCENT

Pavilion

MP 44.25

Business

15 to 28

Path (

Path (um)

P
a
th

 (u
m

Pa
th

 (u
m

)

Balancing

Viewpoint

Park Farm

Path (um
)

P
ath (um

)

Millbrook

Play Area

Path (um)

Path (um)

Path (um
)

Path (um)

Path (um
)

Path (um)

Path (um)

Path (um)

Stewartby

Broadmead

Broadmead

Stewartby

Lower Farm

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

GREEN LANE

Board Walk

The Forest

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

Millennium

Heydon Hill

Brook House

Bird Island

UA & C
P Bdy

U
A
 &

 C
P

 B
dy

U
A

 &
 C

P
 B

d
y

Long Meadow

The Retreat

Sewage Works

The Chequers

LITTLE FIELD

The Pillinge

Sewage Works

Country Park

The Bungalow

Marston Vale

RUSSET CLOSE

School House

Country Park

Country Park

Marston Vale

Country Park

Water Troughs

R
U

S
S

E
L

L
 G

R
O

V
E

Playing Field

Landing Stage

STE
W

AR
TB

Y W
AY

Centre Meadow

Scrape Meadow

Lagoon Corner

Bowling Green

Middle School

PA
R

K
 C

R
ES

C
E

N
T

Business Park

Playing Field

SANDHILL CLOSE

Workings (dis)

Bramble Meadow

Marston Corner

Jubilee Meadow

Stewartby Lake

Level Crossing

B
R

O
A
D

M
E
A
D

 R
O

A
D

Little End Farm

Milbrook Meadow

AL
E

XA
N

D
E
R

 C
LO

S
E

CHURCHILL C
LOSE

LITTLE BEANHILLS

Wootton Pillinge

M
IL

LB
R

O
O

K
 S

TA
T
IO

N

Pillinge Cottages

Recreation Ground

Rousbury Cottages

The Old Village Hall

Vehicle Proving Ground

Vehicle Proving Ground

Vehicle Proving Ground

Vehicle Proving Ground

Marston Vale Millennium

Marston Vale Millennium

Marston Vale Millennium

Mast (Telecommunication)

Sir Malcolm Stewart Homes

M
A
R

S
T
O

N
 V

A
LE

 L
IN

E

STATION LANE

S
TAT

IO
N

 LA
N

E

MORETEYNE
HOUSE

GREEN LANE

M
A

R
S

T
O

N
 V

A
L
E

 L
IN

E

5
0

0
2

5
0

5
0

0
2

5
0

5
0

0
5

0
0

5
0

0
5

0
0

5
0

0
7

5
0

5
0

0
7

5
0

5
0

1
0

0
0

5
0

1
0

0
0

5
0

1
2

5
0

5
0

1
2

5
0

5
0

1
5

0
0

5
0

1
5

0
0

5
0

1
7

5
0

5
0

1
7

5
0

5
0

2
0

0
0

5
0

2
0

0
0

5
0

2
2

5
0

5
0

2
2

5
0

238750 238750

239000 239000

239250 239250

239500 239500

239750 239750

240000 240000

240250 240250

240500 240500

240750 240750

241000 241000

241250 241250

241500 241500

241750 241750

242000 242000

242250 242250

Reproduced from the Ordnance Survey Map with permission of the Controller of Her
Majesty's Stationery Office. © Crown Copyright 2018. Carter Jonas LLP ES100004458

Title:

Scale: Date: 09 July 2018

Dwg no:

@A11:5000

J0008128-407

Millbrook Gas Fired Generating Station Order 201* 0 100 200 300 400

Metres

Path: M:\Land Assembly Services\04 Live Projects\J0008128 - MPL DCO\03 Technical\04 Order Documents\Mapping Files\J0008128-17-407 Rev B Indicative Drainage Re-alignment.mxd

Carter Jonas LLP
2 Snow Hill
Birmingham
B4 6GA

 www.carterjonas.co.uk
 millbrook@carterjonas.co.uk

#

!!!N

Order Limits

Legend:

Millbrook Power Limited
Drax Power Station
Drax, Selby
North Yorkshire
YO8 8PH

 www.millbrookpower.co.uk

The Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure)
Regulations 2009

Regulation 5(2)(o)                                     Document Reference: 2.3

MDMDRB

Revision B

Created for:

Created by:

Drawn by: Checked by: Approved by:

Indicative Drainage Re-alignment

Original indicative alignment of LLRS Drainage ditch
(pursuant to ref no: BC/CM/2000/8)

Optional indicative alignment of LLRS Drainage ditch 
(pursuant to ref no: BC/CM/2000/8 as amended by 
Central Bedfordshire County Council in a letter 
dated 6 July 2018)
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